Anabella Mayorga

From: Sara B <buckets226@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, March 24, 2025 11:53 AM
To: House Judiciary Committee
Subject: Upcoming Legislation

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Hello,

My name is Sara Boisvert and | reside at 59 Lemay Road in Woonsocket Rhode Island, zip code
02895.

| oppose the following bills:
H5436
H5443
H5651
H5652
H5654
H5889
H5890
H5891

Please do not hesitate to reach out with any questions.

Thank you.

Sara Boisvert

59 Lemay Road
Woonsocket, Rl 02905



